
2022-2023 University of Texas at Tyler Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-17   Conf: 5-17   Home: 7-6   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Williams, Rashun 23-20 684 29.7 129-339 .381 54-161 .335 93-115 .809 32 81 113 4.9 57 2 40 72 15 17 405 17.6
00 Hairston, Jordan 25-22 637 25.5 78-214 .364 34-112 .304 31-43 .721 14 63 77 3.1 52 0 36 38 0 21 221 8.8
33 Szabo, Milan 24-23 564 23.5 74-144 .514 5-16 .313 35-53 .660 47 93 140 5.8 64 2 13 48 18 14 188 7.8
10 Wilson, Terrell 21-8 436 20.8 57-150 .380 16-45 .356 32-45 .711 12 21 33 1.6 39 0 54 32 0 24 162 7.7
11 Diallo, Mohamed 25-6 529 21.2 57-129 .442 6-32 .188 37-54 .685 39 87 126 5.0 61 2 22 35 21 18 157 6.3
12 Davis, Barnell 26-4 493 19.0 53-140 .379 30-85 .353 18-22 .818 7 24 31 1.2 31 0 40 15 1 18 154 5.9
23 Frelow, Kyle 26-22 490 18.8 50-97 .515 0-1 .000 8-35 .229 50 81 131 5.0 25 0 23 21 8 14 108 4.2
05 Love, Jordan 17-2 233 13.7 21-40 .525 3-6 .500 23-38 .605 8 22 30 1.8 24 1 14 14 3 14 68 4.0
01 Jones, DJ 26-16 333 12.8 31-79 .392 18-56 .321 11-11 1.000 2 12 14 0.5 24 0 21 18 0 5 91 3.5
22 White, Myja 3-0 67 22.3 4-9 .444 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.3 5 0 2 4 0 0 10 3.3
20 Herrington, Hasaan 20-7 336 16.8 16-44 .364 7-21 .333 23-29 .793 19 25 44 2.2 36 1 19 6 2 5 62 3.1
21 Smith, Quinn 23-0 285 12.4 26-66 .394 6-18 .333 14-22 .636 21 37 58 2.5 46 1 3 21 1 4 72 3.1
02 Henry, Jacob 5-0 54 10.8 3-10 .300 3-7 .429 1-2 .500 1 4 5 1.0 1 0 14 4 0 1 10 2.0
04 Walker, Adrian 11-0 134 12.2 8-23 .348 1-10 .100 3-7 .429 3 10 13 1.2 19 0 4 8 0 6 20 1.8
Total 26 5275 202.9 607-1484 .409 185-576 .321 329-476 .691 310 605 915 35.2 484 9 305 364 69 161 1728 66.46
Opponents 5275 202.9 620-1391 .446 164-486 .337 382-535 .714 231 625 856 32.9 438 7 323 350 80 170 1786 68.69

Team Statistics M-30028 OPP
SCORING 1728 1786
    Points Per Game 66.5 68.7
    Scoring Margin -2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 607-1484 620-1391
    Field Goal Pct .409 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 185-576 164-486
    3PT FG Pct .321 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 329-476 382-535
    FT Pct .691 .714
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 14.7
REBOUNDS 915 856
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 305 323
    Assists Per Game 11.7 12.4
TURNOVERS 364 350
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 13.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 161 170
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.5
BLOCKS 69 80
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.1
ATTENDANCE 7,065 5,450
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-543 13-419
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
UT Tyler 807 901 8 6 1728
Opponents 816 931 8 17 1786

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/14/22 LOUISIANA COL. W 86-73 413
11/17/22 at Arkansas Tech W 56-49 248
11/19/22 at Northeastern St. W 71-67 871

* 11/30/22 CAMERON W 69-57 690
* 12/02/22 MIDWESTERN ST. W 76-56 769

12/10/22 DALLAS CHRISTIAN W 96-48 247
* 12/15/22 at Eastern N.M. L 45-68 246
* 12/17/22 at Western N.M. L 55-60 213
* 12/30/22 at Okla. Christian L (2 OT) 76-87 198
* 01/01/23 at Ark.-Fort Smith L (OT) 75-83 356
* 01/05/23 ST. EDWARD'S W 75-71 397
* 01/07/23 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 52-50 658
* 01/12/23 at Tex. A&M Int'l L 48-57 275
* 01/14/23 at Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 59-66 298
* 01/19/23 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 48-58 680
* 01/21/23 WEST TEX. A&M L 79-91 498
* 01/26/23 ARK.-FORT SMITH L 58-68 569
* 01/28/23 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 66-63 512
* 02/02/23 at St. Mary's (TX) L 51-66 171
* 02/04/23 at St. Edward's L 77-90 200
* 02/09/23 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 57-58 687
* 02/11/23 TEX. A&M INT'L L 76-80 548
* 02/16/23 at Tex. Permian Basin L 66-78 345
* 02/18/23 at Angelo St. L 64-70 1,534
* 02/23/23 at DBU L 69-80 495
* 02/25/23 DBU L 78-92 397

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Texas at Tyler Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-17   Home: 5-6   Away: 0-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Williams, Rashun 20-17 605 30.3 111-300 .370 45-142 .317 82-104 .788 27 71 98 4.9 55 2 37 62 11 17 349 17.5
00 Hairston, Jordan 21-18 536 25.5 64-178 .360 28-88 .318 23-34 .676 14 52 66 3.1 46 0 29 30 0 15 179 8.5
10 Wilson, Terrell 17-8 366 21.5 45-122 .369 14-36 .389 26-34 .765 10 20 30 1.8 34 0 41 24 0 18 130 7.6
33 Szabo, Milan 20-19 469 23.5 56-118 .475 5-14 .357 30-47 .638 35 73 108 5.4 55 2 12 42 14 11 147 7.4
12 Davis, Barnell 22-4 438 19.9 46-124 .371 25-72 .347 16-20 .800 7 21 28 1.3 30 0 30 13 1 13 133 6.0
11 Diallo, Mohamed 21-6 438 20.9 44-106 .415 3-23 .130 28-43 .651 32 62 94 4.5 52 2 16 28 17 15 119 5.7
23 Frelow, Kyle 22-18 447 20.3 47-88 .534 0-1 .000 7-33 .212 42 72 114 5.2 19 0 18 18 6 11 101 4.6
01 Jones, DJ 22-12 297 13.5 28-72 .389 16-50 .320 11-11 1.000 2 9 11 0.5 22 0 15 16 0 5 83 3.8
05 Love, Jordan 15-1 212 14.1 16-35 .457 0-3 .000 23-38 .605 8 18 26 1.7 21 1 11 14 3 12 55 3.7
20 Herrington, Hasaan 20-7 336 16.8 16-44 .364 7-21 .333 23-29 .793 19 25 44 2.2 36 1 19 6 2 5 62 3.1
21 Smith, Quinn 19-0 229 12.1 19-51 .373 3-14 .214 11-17 .647 19 27 46 2.4 37 1 3 14 1 4 52 2.7
02 Henry, Jacob 2-0 18 9.0 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 0 0 6 1 0 0 3 1.5
04 Walker, Adrian 7-0 84 12.0 2-11 .182 0-4 .000 2-4 .500 2 6 8 1.1 11 0 3 8 0 6 6 0.9
Total 22 4475 203.4 495-1252 .395 147-470 .313 282-414 .681 262 495 757 34.4 418 9 240 297 55 132 1419 64.50
Opponents 4475 203.4 536-1170 .458 142-408 .348 335-468 .716 196 544 740 33.6 374 6 282 286 70 138 1549 70.41

Team Statistics M-30028 OPP
SCORING 1419 1549
    Points Per Game 64.5 70.4
    Scoring Margin -5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 495-1252 536-1170
    Field Goal Pct .395 .458
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-470 142-408
    3PT FG Pct .313 .348
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 282-414 335-468
    FT Pct .681 .716
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 15.2
REBOUNDS 757 740
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 33.6
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 240 282
    Assists Per Game 10.9 12.8
TURNOVERS 297 286
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 13.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 132 138
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.3
BLOCKS 55 70
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.2
ATTENDANCE 6,405 4,331
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-582 11-394
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
UT Tyler 662 737 8 6 1419
Opponents 705 805 8 17 1549

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/22 CAMERON W 69-57 690
12/02/22 MIDWESTERN ST. W 76-56 769
12/15/22 at  Eastern N.M. L 45-68 246
12/17/22 at  Western N.M. L 55-60 213
12/30/22 at  Okla. Christian L (2 OT) 76-87 198
01/01/23 at  Ark.-Fort Smith L (OT) 75-83 356
01/05/23 ST. EDWARD'S W 75-71 397
01/07/23 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 52-50 658
01/12/23 at  Tex. A&M Int'l L 48-57 275
01/14/23 at  Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 59-66 298
01/19/23 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 48-58 680
01/21/23 WEST TEX. A&M L 79-91 498
01/26/23 ARK.-FORT SMITH L 58-68 569
01/28/23 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 66-63 512
02/02/23 at  St. Mary's (TX) L 51-66 171
02/04/23 at  St. Edward's L 77-90 200
02/09/23 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 57-58 687
02/11/23 TEX. A&M INT'L L 76-80 548
02/16/23 at  Tex. Permian Basin L 66-78 345
02/18/23 at  Angelo St. L 64-70 1534
02/23/23 at  DBU L 69-80 495
02/25/23 DBU L 78-92 397


